
CLASSIFIED ADS 
LEGALS 

advertisement for bids 

The City of Las Vegas will 
receive sealed bids at 10:00 a.m., 
on August 5, 1980, for the following: 

BID #81.2100.1 
Audio Components 

All documents pertinent to this 

advertisement may be examined 
and obtained at the office of the 

Purchasing and Contracts Staff, 
1st Floor, City Hall. 

Pub: LV VOICE July 24, 1980. 

INVITATION TO BID 
No. 396-80 

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN, 
that the Board of Commissioners, 
Clark County, State of Nevada, will 
receive sealed bids from qualified 
suppliers for the supplies or serv- 

ices indicated below, at the Office 
of the Clark County Director of 

Purchasing, Valley Bank Plaza, 
Suite 501, 300 South Fourth Street, 
Las Vegas, Nevada, 89101, until 
the hour of 3:00 p.m. on the 28th 

day of July, 1980, and said bids will 
be opened and publicly read at that 
time in the Conference Room, at the 
above address, for: 

200.000 BALLOT CARDS 
which must conform to specifica- 
tions to be secured at the office of 
the Clark County Director of Pur- 
chasing, at the above address, prior 
to the date set for the bid opening. 

Bid proposals must be submit- 
ted on the form provided by Clark 
County and accompanied by a bid 
security in the form of cash, or a 

certified check, cashier’s check, 
money order or a bid bond in favor 
of Clark County in the amount of 
One Thousand Dollars ($1,000). 

All bids must be submitted In 
a sealed envelope plainly marked, 
"Bid No. 396-80, 200,000 Ballot 
Cards,’* with the name and ad- 
dress of the bidder in the upper 
left hand corner and accompanied 
by complete specifications for the 
items offered. 

By order of the Board of Com- 
missioners, Clark County Nevada. 

LORETTA BOWMAN, 
County Clerk and ex-Officio 
Clerk of the Board of 
Clark County Commissioners, 
Clark County, Nevada 

Pub; LV VOICE July 24, 1980. 

INVITATION TO BID 
No 398-80 

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN, 
that the Board of Commissioners, 
Clark County, State of Nevada, will 
receive sealed bids from qualified 
suppliers for the supplies or ser- 
vices indicated below, at the Office 
of the Clark County Director of 

Purchasing, Valley Bank Plaza, 
Suite 501, 300 South Fourth Street, 
Las Vegas, Nevada, 89101, until the 
hour of 3:00 p.m. on the 8th day 
of August, 1980, and said bids will 
be opened and publicly read at that 
time in the Conference Room, at the 
above address, for: 
BASE AGGREGATE-ANNUAL BID 
which must conform to specifica- 
tions to the secured at the office 
of the Clark County Director of 

Purchasing, at the above address, 
prior to die date set for the bid 
opening. 

All bids must be submitted in a 

sealed envelope plainly marked, 
"Bid No. 398-80, Base Aggregate,” 
with the name and address of the 
bidder in the upper left hand corner 
and accompanied by complete spec- 
ifications for the items offered. 

By order of the Board of Com- 
missioners, Clark County, Nevada. 

LORETTA BOWMAN, 
County Clerk and ex-Officio 
Clerk of the Board of 
Clark County Commissioners, 
Clark County, Nevada 

Pub: LV VOICE July 24, 1980. 

BIDS WANTED FOR HIGHWAY 
IMPROVEMENT 

NOTICE TO CONTRACTORS 
Sealed proposals will be re- 

ceived by the Directors of the 
Department of Transportation of 
the State of Nevada at their 
office in the State Highway Build- 
ing, Carson City, Nevada, until 
and opened at 1:30 p.m., local 
time, on July 24, 1980, for Con- 
tract No. 1859, Project No. PMS 
OOOS(14), constructing portions 
of Off System Streets In Las 
Vegas, Clark County. 

SPECIFIC DESCRIPTION OF 
WORK COVERED BY THIS CON- 
TRACT CONSISTS OF: PLAC- 
ING PAVEMENT MARKERS ON 

SELECTED STREETS IN LAS 
VEGAS. 

The minimum wage to be paid 
on this contract shall be as 
determined by the Secretary of 
Labor or the State Labor Com- 
missioner and are set forth in 
the contract documents. 

Employment lists may be ob- 
tained from the local office of the 
Nevada Employment Security 
Department at 135 South 8th 
Street, Las Vegas, NV 89101. 

Plans and specifications may 
be examined at the office of the 
undersigned, the Department of 
Transportation District Offices 
at Sparks and Las Vegas, Nev- 
ada; the Regional Office of the 
Federal Highway Administration, 
2 Embarcadero Center, Suite 530, 
San Francisco, California, 94111; 
at the offices of the Associated 
General Contractors of America, 
438 South Main Street, Salt Lake 
City, Utah, 84101; and 300 South 
Wells Avenue, Reno, Nevada, 
89502; at the office of the F.W. 
Dodge Company, P.O. Box 14185 
Las Vegas, Nevada 89114, at the 
office of Daily Pacific Builder, 
2450 17th Street, San Francisco, 
California, 94110; and at the office 
of the Construction Noteboo, 3599 
Polaris, Las Vegas, Nevada, 89103 
Plans, form of proposal, contract 
and specifications may be secured 
by prequalified bidders through 
the office of the undersigned. A 
fee of Ten Dollars ($10.00) is 
required for the purchase of each 
copy of the plans with proposal 
copy of the plans with proposal 
form. Plans, proposal form and 
specifications obtained on this 
basis are non-returnable and no 

refund will be made. Bids must 
be on the proposal form of the 
Department of Transportation and 
must be accompanied by a bid 
bond, a certified check, a cash- 
ier’s check, or cash in the am- 

ount of five percent (5%) of bid. 

Right is reserved to reject 
any or all bids. 

Contractors desiring to bid on 

this work, if not already qualified 
underthe State Law, shall file 
with the Department of Transpor- 
tation at Carson City, Nevada, 
not later than five (5) days prior 
to the date for opening of bids, 
a complete application for quali- 
fication on form furnished by the 

Department. All requests must be 
made in writing on the standard 
printed form provided free of 

charge for that purpose by the 
Department of Transportation. 

The attention of bidders is dir- 
ected to the State Contractor s 

License Law requirement (NRS 
624.230 as amended to date), 
that a contractro hold a valid 
license of a class corresponding 
to work to be done. Requests 
for license may be directed to 
the Secretary of the State Con- 
tractor’s Board, 328 South Wells 
Avenue, (P.O. Box 7497), Reno, 
Nevada. 

This is a Federal-aid project 
and as such, any contractor other- 
wise qualified by the State of Nev- 
ada to perform such work, is not 

required to be licensed nor to 
submit application for license in 
advance of submitting a bid or 

having such bid considered; pro- 
vided, however, that such exemp- 
tion does not constitute a waiver 
of the State’s right under its lic- 
ense laws to require a contrac- 

tor, determined to be a successful 
bidder, to be licensed to do busi- 
ness in the State of Nevada in 
connection with the award of a con- 

tract to him. 
The State of Nevada Depart- 

ment of Transportation will on 

its own initiative, take affirma- 
tive action, including the imposi- 
tion of contract sanctions and the 
initiation of appropriate legal 
proceedings under any applicable 
State or Federal law to achieve 
equal employment opportunity on 

Federal-aid Highway Projects 
and will actively cooperate with 
the Federal Highway Administr- 
ation in all investigations and 
enforcement actions undertaken 
by the Federal Highway Adminis- 
tration. In conjunction with the 
above statement, the Department 
of Transportation will not issue 

plans to an irresponsible bidder. 

Subsection (B) of the section 112 
of Title 23 United States Code 
has been amended by adding at 

the end thereof, the following: 
‘‘Contracts for the construction of 
each project shall be awarded 
only on the basis of the lowest 

responsive bid submitted by a 

bidder meeting established crit- 

eria of responsibility”. 
JOSEPH A. SOUZA, P.E. 
Director, Department of 

Transportation 
Carson Citv Nevada RQ71? 
Pub- LV VOICE July 10,17,1980. 

INVITATION TO BID 
No. CA 393-80 

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN, 
that the Board of Commissioners, 
Clark County, State of Nevada, 
will receive sealed bids from 
qualified suppliers for the sup- 
plies or services indicated below, 
at the Office of the Clark County 
Director of Purchasing, Valley 
Bank Plaza, Suite 501, 300 South 
Fourth Street, Las Vegas, Nev- 
ada, 89101, until the hour of 3:00 
p.m. on the 12th day of August 
1980, and siad bids will be open- 
ed and publicly read at that time 
in the Conference Room, at the 
above address, for: 

WEST TROPICANA AVENUE 
IMPROVEMENTS 

which must conform to specific- 
ations to be secured at the Office 
of the Director of Purchasing, at 
the above address, prior to the 
date set for the bid opening. 

Bid proposals must be submitted 
on the form provided by Clark 
County and accompanied by a pro- 
posal guaranty in the form of cash, 
or a certified check, cashier's 
check, money order or a bid bond 
in favor of Clark County in the 
amount of five percent (5%) of the 
bid price. 

All bids must be submitted in a 

sealed envelope plainly marked, 
"Bid No. CA 393-80, West Trop- 
icana Avenue Improvement," with 
the name and address of the bidder 
in the upper left hand corner and 

accompanied by complete speci- 
fications for the items offered. 

By order of the Board of Com- 
missioners, Clark County, Nev- 
ada. 
LORETTA BOWMAN, 
County Clerk and ex-Officio 
Clerk of the Board of 
Clark County Commissioners, 
Clark County, Nevada 

Pub: LV VOICE July 17, 1980. 

INVITATION TO BID 
No. 394-80 

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN, 
that the Board of Commissioners, 
Clark County, State of Nevada, 
will receive sealed bids from 

qualified suppliers for the sup- 
plies or services indicated below, 
at the Office of the Clark County 
Director of Purchasing, Valley 
Bank Plaza, Suite 501, 300 South 
Fourth Street, Las Vegas, Nev- 
ada, 89101, until the hour of 3:00 
p.m. on the 25th day of July, 1980, 
and said bids will be opened and 

publicly read at that time in the 
Conference Room, at the above 
address, for; 

1981 DATED MATERIAL 
Prices quoted shall be firm and 

binding for the period ending June 
30, 1981. 

All bids must be submitted in a 

sealed envelope plainly marked, 
"Bid No. 394-80, 1981 Dated Mat- 
erial,” with the name and address 
of the bidder in the upper left 
hand corner and accompanied by 
complete specifications for the 
items offered. 

By order of the Board of Com- 
missioners, Clark County, Nev- 
ada. 

LORETTA BOWMAN 
County Clerk and ex-Officio 
Clerk of the Board of 
Clark County, Commissioners, 
Clark County, Nevada 

Pub; LV VOICE July 17, 1980 

INVITATION TO BID 
No. 395-80 

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN, 
that the Board of Las Vegas Me- 
tropolitan Police Commission- 
ers, Clark County, State of Nev- 
ada, will receive sealed bids from 
qualified suppliers for the sup- 
plies or services indicated below, 
at the Office of the Clark County 
Director of Purchasing, Valley 
Bank Plaza, Suite 501, 300 South 
Fourth Street, Las Vegas, Nev- 
ada, 89101, until the hour of 3:00 
p.m. on the 8th day of August, 
1980, and said bids will be opened 
and publicly read at that time in 
the Conference Room, at the above 
address, for: 

POLICE UNIFORMS 
which must conform to specifi- 
cation to be secured at the Office 
of the Clark County Director of 
Purchasing, at the above address, 
prior to the date set for the bid 
opening. 

Bid proposals must be submitted 

on the form provided by Clark 
County and accompanied by a 

proposal guaranty In the form of 
cash, or a certified check, cash- 
ier’s check, money order or a bid 
bond In favor of Clak County In 
the amount of five percent (5%) 
of the bid amount. 

All bids must be submitted in a 

sealed envelope plainly marked, 
"Bid No. 395-80, Police Unif- 
orms," with the name and address 
of the bidder in the upper left 
hand corner and accompanied by 
complete specifications for the 
items offered. 

By order of the Board of Com- 
missioners, Clark County, Nev- 
ada. 

LORETTA BOWMAN, 
County Clerk and ex-Officio 
Clerk of the Board of 
Las Vegas Metropolitan Police 
Commissioners, Clark County, 
Nevada. 

Pub: LV VOICE July 17, 1980. 

'?? PREGNANT ?? 
MKOMTl PREGNANCY TUT 

COHFtOHtTtAl 
COlintIMS | MMNOAl It OfSMf 0 

NO CHARGE 
PREGNANCY COUNSELING SERVICE 

* non-rroct?scrvice 
GIRLS AND WOMEN 

2023 Pkradise 
LV.. NV 711-NSIS 

SeHabla Espanol 

Women Can Get The 
Credit They Deserve 

Historically, women have 
had a harder time obtaining 
credit than have men. That 
stemmed from the mistaken 
belief that women were bad 
credit risks. The facts 
clearly refute this myth. 
Over the years many women 
have done an excellent job 
of managing their finances 
and credit. 

In extending credit, Fed- 
eral laws make it illegal to 
discriminate based on sex or 

marital status. Women can 

obtain credit in their own 

names. Single women can- 

not lose their credit rating if 
they marry and married 
women cannot lose theirs if 
they are widowed or 

divorced. 
Many financial advisors 

recommend that women 

establish their own inde- 
pendent financial identities 
in a credit history. While 
many credit histories are 
listed in the husband’s 
name, a woman may request 
that creditors consider any 
account that accurately re- 

flects her creditworthiness. 
General Motors Ac- 

ceptance Corporation 
(GMAC), the consumer 

financing arm of General 
Motors Corporation, has 
helped women finance 
vehicles since the company 
was founded over 61 years 
ago. GMAC is offering a free 
booklet “Women Can Get 
The Credit They Deserve.” 
It’s available from GMAC, 
Department NA, 767 Fifth 
Avenue, New York, New 
York 10153. 

CONTINUED FROM FRONT PAGE 
BankAmerica Corporation was the first 

company that MD&Co. approached. One of the 
firm's partners contacted Barbara Muselli, 
Bank of America’s Minority Purchasing Of- 
ficer, who is also a member of the Bay Area 
Purchasing Council. She arranged a meeting 
with the bank’s chief auditor, Cameron 
Jarrett. 

“Because of our size, we recognized that 
we will never be the principal auditors for 
BankAmerica or General Motors,’’ said 
Morris, “but, everyone of those organizations 
has a number of smaller jobs that we can do 
very effectively. 

Morris said that minority-owned busi- 
nesses make up almost four percent of all 
the businesses in the nation, yet they con- 
tribute less than one percent of the revenues. 

And, since the large corporations control the 
purse strings — and at times they do not 

appear to be too anxious to open than — It’s 
difficult not to let that feeling creep up,” 
he said. 

The positive reaction they received from 
both BankAmerica and Ernst & Whinney was 
not quite what they expected. “We were kind 
of surprised, but quite pleased,’’ said Morris 
“They were extremely receptive.’’ 

“The arrangement that we’ve made with 
Morris, Davis & Company is not a‘carrot* nor 
a form of tokenism,’’ said Jarrett. “Their 
policies, procedures and organization ex- 
hibited professionalism that is first class.’’ 

Jarrett feels that big business should take 
a leadership role in helping minority busi- 
nesses grow. “It’s not only a matter of corp- 
orate responsibility,’’ he said, “it’s good 
business.’’ 

OF ENERGY 
Oil and natural gas fuel 

most American homes, in- 
dustry and transportation— 
and probably will for the 
rest of this century. 

Although many alterna- 
tive energy sources look 
promising, practical reality 
demands that we keep find- 
ing oil and natural gas until 
other sources are developed. 

Oil and natural gas: 
Seek and ye shall find! 

Fortunately we are find- 
ing them. For one thing, we 
are drilling deeper than ever 
before: a well recently dug 
in Texas went down to a 

depth of 5.5 miles. 
Some companies have 

modified their refineries. 
Gulf Oil, for instance, in- 
vested over $500 million so 
its refineries can handle 
heavier grades of crude oil 
in order to maintain its 
supplies of gasoline, home 
heating fuel and lubricating 
oils—and to protect the en- 
vironment. 

New technologies in re- 

covery will allow us to get 
new production from oil 
fields that a decade ago 
would have been aban- 
doned. 

There is some light in 
America’s energy picture! 

MM MUTUMA 

FREE PERSONAL AOS JOB AOS 

BUSINESS CONTACTS CARTOONS 

WORLO NEWS REPORTS. JOB AOS. 
BUSINES8 C0NTACT8. 

PERSONAL AOS. CARTOONS. 
PIN-UP OIRLS. 

PRODUCTS OF ALL TYPES. 
LINK CLASSIFIEDS 

EARN EXTRA MONEY 
SELL LINK SUBSCRIPTION 

IN YOUR CITY 
SEND YOUR NAME ANO AOORESS TO: 

LINK CIRCULATION OEPT. 
P.0. BOX 32722 

DETROIT. MICHIGAN 48232 
U.S.A. 

LINK SUBSCRIPTION PRICE 
6 Months $3.00 
12 Months $6.00 

A MONTHLY PUBLICATION 

FOREIGN COUNTRIES 
ANYWHERE IN THE WORLO 

6 Months $4.00 
12 Months $8.00 

Make All Checks Payable to 
Link Magazine 

ATTENTION FOREIGN COUNTRIES 
When mailing money orders to 
America send a U S. Draft payable in 
U.S. Funds or a International Money 
Order. Contact your local bank or 
post office for more information. 


